OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2018)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 86895019 Filing Date: 02/02/2016

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered	
SERIAL NUMBER	86895019	
MARK INFORMATION		
*MARK	\\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT 16\868\950\86895019\xml1\ RFA0002.JPG	
SPECIAL FORM	YES	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	NO	
LITERAL ELEMENT	NPAID NON-PHARMACEUTICAL ANTI- INFLAMMATORY DEVICE	
COLOR MARK	NO	
*DESCRIPTION OF THE MARK (and Color Location, if applicable)	The mark consists of wording NON-PHARMACEUTICAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DEVICE written along the perimeter of a circular design with the wording NPAID in the center thereof and a wave design above it.	
PIXEL COUNT ACCEPTABLE	YES	
PIXEL COUNT	253 x 259	
REGISTER	Principal	
APPLICANT INFORMATION		
*OWNER OF MARK	AAH Holdings LLC	
*STREET	80 Blake Blvd., Unit 3643	
*CITY	Pinehurst	
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	North Carolina	
*COUNTRY	United States	
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. applicants)	28374	
EMAIL ADDRESS	ptodocket@arelaw.com	
LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION		
ТУРЕ	limited liability company	
STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Delaware	
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES AND BASIS INFORMATION		
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	010	
*IDENTIFICATION	High frequency electromagnetic therapy apparatus	



FILING BASIS	SECTION 1(a)
FIRST USE ANYWHERE DATE	At least as early as 12/22/2015
FIRST USE IN COMMERCE DATE	At least as early as 12/22/2015
SPECIMEN FILE NAME(S)	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT 16\868\950\86895019\xml1\ RFA0003.JPG
SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION	Photograph of product packaging showing the mark as used on goods in commerce
ATTORNEY INFORMATION	
NAME	Max Vern
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	3855/6
FIRM NAME	Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
STREET	90 Park Avenue
CITY	New York
STATE	New York
COUNTRY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	10016
PHONE	(212) 336-8000
FAX	(212) 336-8001
EMAIL ADDRESS	ptodocket@arelaw.com
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes
OTHER APPOINTED ATTORNEY	Morton Amster, Daniel Ebenstein, Philip H. Gottfried, Neil M. Zipkin, Anthony F. Lo Cicero, Kenneth P. George, Ira E. Silfin, Chester Rothstein, Craig J. Arnold, Charles R. Macedo, Brian Comack, Holly Pekowsky, Richard S. Mandaro, Marc J. Jason, Matthieu Hausig, Jung Hahm, Alan Miller, Marion Metelski, Benjamin Charkow, Samuel Lo, Suzue Fujimori, Jessica Capasso, Brian Amos, Hajime Sakai, Mark Berkowitz, Richard P. Zemsky, Brendan O'Dea, David Goldberg, Reena Jain, Sandra Hudak, Tzvi Hirshaut and Tuvia Rotberg
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION	
NAME	Max Vern
FIRM NAME	Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
STREET	90 Park Avenue
CITY	New York
STATE	New York
COUNTRY	United States
ZIP CODE	10016
PHONE	(212) 336-8000
FAX	(212) 336-8001
EMAIL ADDRESS	ptodocket@arelaw.com
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes



CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION		
NAME	Max Vern	
FIRM NAME	Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	
STREET	90 Park Avenue	
CITY	New York	
STATE	New York	
COUNTRY	United States	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	10016	
PHONE	(212) 336-8000	
FAX	(212) 336-8001	
*EMAIL ADDRESS	ptodocket@arelaw.com	
*AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes	
FEE INFORMATION		
APPLICATION FILING OPTION	TEAS RF	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1	
FEE PER CLASS	275	
*TOTAL FEE DUE	275	
*TOTAL FEE PAID	275	
SIGNATURE INFORMATION		
SIGNATURE	/Max Vern/	
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Max Vern	
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of Record, NY Bar Member	
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	(212) 336-8000	
DATE SIGNED	02/02/2016	



Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

PTO Form 1478 (Rev 09/2006)

OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2018)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 86895019 Filing Date: 02/02/2016

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: NPAID NON-PHARMACEUTICAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DEVICE (stylized and/or with design, see mark)

The literal element of the mark consists of NPAID NON-PHARMACEUTICAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DEVICE.

The mark consists of wording NON-PHARMACEUTICAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DEVICE written along the perimeter of a circular design with the wording NPAID in the center thereof and a wave design above it.

The applicant, AAH Holdings LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 80 Blake Blvd., Unit 3643

Pinehurst, North Carolina 28374

United States

ptodocket@arelaw.com (not authorized)

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

International Class 010: High frequency electromagnetic therapy apparatus

In International Class 010, the mark was first used by the applicant or the applicant's related company or licensee or predecessor in interest at least as early as 12/22/2015, and first used in commerce at least as early as 12/22/2015, and is now in use in such commerce. The applicant is submitting one(or more) specimen(s) showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in the class of listed goods/services, consisting of a(n) Photograph of product packaging showing the mark as used on goods in commerce.

Specimen File1

The applicant's current Attorney Information:

Max Vern and Morton Amster, Daniel Ebenstein, Philip H. Gottfried, Neil M. Zipkin, Anthony F. Lo Cicero, Kenneth P. George, Ira E. Silfin, Chester Rothstein, Craig J. Arnold, Charles R. Macedo, Brian Comack, Holly Pekowsky, Richard S. Mandaro, Marc J. Jason, Matthieu Hausig, Jung Hahm, Alan Miller, Marion Metelski, Benjamin Charkow, Samuel Lo, Suzue Fujimori, Jessica Capasso, Brian Amos, Hajime Sakai, Mark Berkowitz, Richard P. Zemsky, Brendan O'Dea, David Goldberg, Reena Jain, Sandra Hudak, Tzvi Hirshaut and Tuvia Rotberg of Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP 90 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10016

United States

(212) 336-8000(phone)

(212) 336-8001(fax)

ptodocket@arelaw.com (authorized)

The attorney docket/reference number is 3855/6.

The applicant hereby appoints Max Vern of Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

90 Park Avenue

New York New York 10016

United States

(212) 336-8000(phone)

(212) 336-8001(fax)

ptodocket@arelaw.com (authorized)

as applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

The applicant's current Correspondence Information:



Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP 90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016 (212) 336-8000(phone) (212) 336-8001(fax) ptodocket@arelaw.com (authorized)

E-mail Authorization: I authorize the USPTO to send e-mail correspondence concerning the application to the applicant or applicant's attorney at the e-mail address provided above. I understand that a valid e-mail address must be maintained and that the applicant or the applicant's attorney must file the relevant subsequent application-related submissions via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS). Failure to do so will result in an additional processing fee of \$50 per international class of goods/services.

A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The signatory believes that: if the applicant is filing the application under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a), the applicant is the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered; the applicant is using the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; the specimen(s) shows the mark as used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and/or if the applicant filed an application under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), § 1126(d), and/or § 1126(e), the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce; the applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application. The signatory believes that to the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive. The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Declaration Signature

Signature: /Max Vern/ Date: 02/02/2016

Signatory's Name: Max Vern

Signatory's Position: Attorney of Record, NY Bar Member

RAM Sale Number: 86895019 RAM Accounting Date: 02/03/2016

Serial Number: 86895019

Internet Transmission Date: Tue Feb 02 17:57:24 EST 2016

TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-XXX.XXX.XXX.XXX-20160202175724

840094-86895019-550c132b26a104072648cf9e 7f61e1665d7cd72f9a7e21a8136e971ae7bc8789

-DA-4783-20160202174405882628



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

